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DGCA-MID/3 VIRTUAL MEETING 
7 DECEMBER 2020, 11:00 TO 14:00 UTC 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

STATE/ 
ORGANIZATION NAME TITLE EMAIL 

STATES 

BAHRAIN H.E. Mohamed Thamir Al-Kaabi 

Mrs. Ebtesam M. Al-Shamlan 

Mr. Ali Ahmed Mohamed 

Mr. Mohammed Zainal 

Under-Secretary of the Civil 
Aviation Civil 

Director of Air Transport 

Air Navigation Services 
Advisor 

Director of Aviation Safety and 
Security 

m.alkaabi@mtt.gov.bh  

ebtesam.alshamalan@mtt.gov.bh 

aliahmed@mtt.gov.bh 

mzainal@mtt.gov.bh  

EGYPT Mr. Samer Hussein Emam 

Mr. Ahmed Abdel Wahab El Marady 

Mr. Mohamed Ahmed 

Airspace Affairs and AIS G.D 

ANS/ATM Inspector           

Airworthiness inspector 

sameremam78@gmail.com 

ahmedabdelwahab02@yahoo.com 

mohamed_motery@hotmail.com 
 

IRAN H.E. Captain Touraj Zangeneh 
 
 
 

Mr. Arash Khodaee 
 

Mr. Abolghasem Jalali  
 
Mr. Saeed Sharafi  
 

Mr. Mehdi Zand 

Mr. Hassan Khoshko 

Mr. Seyed Hamid Reza Sanei 

Vice Minister of Roads and 
Urban Development and  
President o Iran Civil Aviation 
Organization 

Vice President, Aeronautical & 
Int’l Affairs 

Director General, Legal & Int’l 
Affairs 

Director General, Legal & Int’l 
Affairs 

Chief Expert, Int’l Affairs. 

Director of Air Transport 

Aeronautical Operation Chief 
Expert & Aerodrome Inspector 

zangeneh@cao.ir 

 

 

 

 

 

m-sharafi@cao.ir 

m-zand@cao.ir 
 

h-saanei@cao.ir 

IRAQ H.E. Capt. Naiel Saad Abdulhadi  

 

Mr. Mohamed Jawdat Amer 

 

Director General of Iraq Civil 
Aviation Authority  

Director of Air Transport 
Department 

dg@icaa.gov.iq 
info@icaa.gov.iq 

at.manager@icaa.gov.iq 
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JORDAN H.E. Capt. Haitham Misto 
 
 

Dr. Mohammad M. Hushki 
 

Dr. Khalil M. Khalil 
 

Mr. Wisam I. Al-Akhras 
 
 
 

Mr. Khaled Arabiyat 
 

Eng. Elham Al-Rawashdh 
 

Ms. Diana Al Sabbagh 

CEO/ Chief Commissioner of 
the Civil Aviation Regulatory 
Commission  

Acting Director QA&IA / 
Jordan NCMC 

CAPSCA program Chairman 
 

Director, Strategic Planning 
Directorate, Acting Director, 
Air Transport & International 
Relations Directorate 

Director Legal Affairs 
Directorate & Air Traffic 
Management ATM 

Acting Director of Economic 
Regulatory 

Air Transport & International 
Relations Department 

chief.commissioner@carc.gov.jo 
 

 
m.hushki@carc.gov.jo 
 

drkmkhalil@gmail.com  
dr.khalil@carc.gov.jo  

Wisam.Al-akhras@carc.gov.jo 

 
 

khaled.arabiyat@carc.gov.jo 

 

emrawashdh@carc.gov.jo 

 
diana.alsabbagh@CARC.GOV.JO 

 

KUWAIT Eng. Yousef Sulaiman Al Fouzan 

Mr. Saad M. Al-Otaibi  

Mr. Abdulla Alrajhi   

Director General of Civil 
Aviation 

 

Director of Air Transport 
Department 

ys.alfouzan@dgca.gov.kw 

sam.alotaibi@dgca.gov.kw 

Af.alrajhi@dgca.gov.kw 

 

LEBANON H.E. Eng. Fadi El Hassan 

 

Acting Director General of the 
Directorate General of Civil 
Aviation 

elhassanf@beirutairport.gov.lb 
 

OMAN H.E. Dr. Mohammed bin Nasser bin Ali 
Al-Zaabi 

Eng. Hamed Ali Al Abri 

 
Mr. Mubarak Saleh Al Gheilani 

President of the Civil Aviation 
Authority 
 
Director General of Air 
Navigation 

Acting Director General Civil 
Aviation Regulations 

m.alzaabi@paca.gov.om 

 

h.alabri@paca.gov.om 

 
m.alghelani@paca.gov.om 

QATAR H.E. Abdulla Nasser Turki Al Subaey 
 

Mr. Nasser Saeed Al Sowaidi  
 

Mr. Majid Al-Atawi 

President of Qatar Civil 
Aviation Authority 

Director, Department of 
International Cooperation 

Director, Department of Air 
Safety Director, Department of 
Air Safety 

A.subaey@caa.gov.qa 
 

Nasser.Alsowaidi@caa.gov.qa 

 
Majed.Alatawi@caa.gov.qa 
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SAUDI ARABIA H.E. Abdulhadi A. Al-Mansouri  

 
 

Mr. Mohammed Azmirli  

Mr. Hussain S. Alyami 

 

President of the General 
Authority of Civil Aviation 
(GACA)  

International Cooperation 
Acting Manager 

International Cooperation 
Specialist 

a.almansouri@gaca.gov.sa 

 

mazmirli@gaca.gov.sa 

 
hualyami@gaca.gov.sa 

SUDAN Mr. Hussein Naile Ahmed Elmahi 

 
Ms. Nabila Mahmoud 

 

Safety Policy and Standards 
Director 

Medical assessor, director of 
aviation medicine section 

hnaile@scaa.gov.sd 

 
nabila_ahm22@outlook.com 

SYRIA H.E. Eng. Basem Mansour 

Eng. Boushra Youssef 

Eng. Obeida Jebraeil 

Eng. Nadim Salim 

Eng. Marina Ammar 

Director General of the Syrian 
Civil Aviation Authority 

Deputy General Director 

Safety Director 

CNS.IT Director 

Aviation Security  Director  

basem9681@gmail.com 
d.general@scaa.sy 
 
Boushra.y@gmail.com 

dgca@scaa.sy 

eng.nadim.salim@gmail.com 

marina77ma77@hotmail.com 

UAE Mr. Omar Bin Ghaleb  

 
 
Mr. Ismaeil Mohammed Al Blooshi 
 

Deputy Director General -
General Civil Aviation 
Authority - UAE 

Assistant Director General 
Aviation Safety Affairs Sector 

obinghaleb@gcaa.gov.ae 

 

iblooshi@gcaa.gov.ae 

 

YEMEN Eng. Saeed Ahmed Bawazir 

 

Mr. Mohammed Nazeeh 

Advisor to Chairman of the 
Civil Aviation & Meteorology 
Authority (CAMA) Main Focal 
point – CAPSCA focal point  

D.G. of Chairman Office 

sa.bawazir@yahoo.com 

 

m.n.bahumaid@gmail.com 

ICAO/Council Representatives 

EGYPT H.E.  Angie Elyazzy Permanent Representative of 
Egypt on the Council 

aelyazzy@icao.int 

IRAN H.E. Farhad Parvaresh Permanent Representative of 
Iran on the Council 

Iran@icao.int  

QATAR H.E. Essa Al-Malki 
 

Permanent Representative of 
Qatar on the Council 

Qatar@icao.int 
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AACO Mr. Abdel Wahab Teffaha      

Ms. Manal Diab 

Ms. Manal Fares 

Mr. Walid Elhoss    

Mr. Joud Charafeddine 

AACO’s Secretary General 

AACO’s Executive Director 

Director - Industry Affairs 

Manager Economics 

Specialist – Industry Strategy & 
External Relations 

ateffaha@aaco.org 

mdiab@aaco.org 

mfares@aaco.org 

whoss@aaco.org 

jcharafeddine@aaco.org 

ACAO Mr. Abdenebi Manar 

Mr. Mohamed Rejeb 

Mr. Adil Bouloutar 

Director General of ACAO 

Air Navigation and Safety 
Expert 

Aviation Security Expert 

abdoudoukkali@gmail.com  

mrejeb65@gmail.com   

bouloutar@yahoo.fr 

ACI Mr. Stefano Baronci 

 
Mr. SL Wong 
 
 

Gary Leung  

Director General, ACI Asia-
Pacific 

Technical Affairs, Safety, 
Capacity & ATM, ACI Asia-
Pacific 

Manager,  Security and 
Facilitation 

stefano@aci-asiapac.aero 

 
sl@aci-asiapac.aero 
 
 

gary@aci-asiapac.aero 

AFCAC Mr. Papa Atoumane Fall African Civil Aviation 
Commission 

afall@afcac.org 

CANSO Mr. Nico Voorbach 

Mr. Shayne Campbell 

Director ICAO Affairs 

Safety Programme Manager 

nico.voorbach@canso.org 

shayne.campbell@canso.org  

IATA Mr. Muhamnad Al Bakri 

Mr. Sharron Caunt 
 

Ms. Rima Tayyah 

 

Ms. Zainaab Khudhair 

 

Mr. Kashif Khalid 

 

Mr. Jehad Faqir 

Regional Vice President Africa 
& Middle East 

Regional Director, Safety & 
Flight Operations (Africa & 
Middle East) 

Regional Director, Advocacy & 
Strategic Relations 

Manager safety and flight 
operations for Africa and the 
Middle East 

Regional Director - Africa & 
Middle East -Airports, 
Passenger, Cargo, Security & 
Facilitation 

Assistant Director Safety and 
Flight Operations 

albakri@iata.org 

caunts@iata.org  
 

tayyahr@iata.org  

 

Khudhairz@iata.org 

 

khalidk@iata.org 

 

faqirj@iata.org  
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IFALPA Captain Souhaiel Dallel  

Ms. Rola Hoteil 

EVP AFI/MID 

Captain 

souhaiel.dallel@topnet.tn 

farolk@hotmail.com 

IFATCA Mr. Raouf Nashed IFATCA Representative 
Middle East 

Raouf_atc@hotmail.com 

ICAO Headquarters 

ICAO 
Headquarters 
 

Mr. Stephen Creamer 

Mr. Jorge Vargas 

Mr. Mohamed Khalifa Rahma 

Mr. Javier Lopez-Gonzalez 
 

Mr. Mekki Lahlou 

D/ANB 

C/TCB 

D/ATB 

Chief, Field Operations 
Section, TCB/FOS 

Head,  Training Operations,  
Global Aviation Training,TCB 

spcreamer@icao.int 

cmendoza@icao.int 

MRahma@icao.int 

jlopezgonzalez@icao.int 

mlahlou@icao.int 

 

ICAO Regional Offices 

ICAO LIMA Mr. Fabio Rahnemay ICAO Regional Director,  
SAM Regional Office 

frabbani@icao.int> 

ICAO Nairobi Mr. Barry Kashambo ICAO Regional Director,  
ESAF Regional Office 

bkashambo@icao.int 

ICAO MEXICO Mr. Melvin Cintron ICAO Regional Director, 
NACC Regional Office 

MCintron@icao.int 

ICAO MID Office Mr. Mohamed Smaoui 

Mr. Mashhor Alblowi 

Eng. Muna Alnadaf 

Mr. Mohamed Chakib 

Eng. Mohamed Iheb Hamdi 

Mr. Radhouan Aissaoui 

Mr. Ahmed Amireh  

Mr. Ahmad Kavehfirouz  

Mr. Hany Bakr 

Mrs. Tatiana Qatami 

Mrs. Sonia El Sakka 

Mrs. Soheir Kodsi 

Mrs. Manal Wissa 

Mrs. Hoda Gabriel 

Ms. Dina El Karimy 

Mr. Ayman Ramadan 

A/Regional Director 

RO/ FLS 

RO/CNS 

RO/SAF-IMP 

RO/AGA 

RO/AIM 

RO/ATM/SAR 

RO/ATM 

RO/AVSEC/FAL 

Administrative Officer 

RC/ICT/Marketing 

RD Personal Associate 

Programme Analysis Associate 

Technical Assistant 

Technical Assistant 

ICT Assistant 

Msmaoui@icao.int 

Malblowi@icao.int 

Malnadaf@icao.int 

Mchakib@icao.int 

MHamdi@icao.int 

RAissaoui@icao.int 

Aamireh@icao.int 

Akaveh@icao.int 

hbakr@icao.int 

tqatami@icao.int 

Ssakka@icao.int 

Skodsi@icao.int 

Mwissa@icao.int 

hgabriel@icao.int 

dkarimy@icao.int 

ARamadan@icao.int 
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